Ministry of Higher Education
Egyptian Academy for Engineering & Advanced Technology
Affiliated to The Ministry of Military Production

EAEAT Academic Calendar 2024-2025

FALL 2024

BEVO) Date Activity
Sat. 21 Sep. Beginning of Registration
Sun. 29 Sep. Classes Begin
Thr. 03 Oct. Last Day of Registration
Sun. 06 Oct. Armed Forces Day *
Sun. - Thr. 17 Nov — 21 Nov Mid Term Exam
Sun.- Thr. 29 Dec — 02 Jan Practical Exam
Thr. 02 Jan. Last Day of Drop
Thr. 02 Jan Last Day of Classes
Tus. 07 Jan Eastern Christmas Break*
Sun.- Thr. 05 Jan — 23 Jan Final Exam
Sat. 25 Jan Police Day *
Sun. —Thr. 26 Jan — 30 Jan. Control Work & Graduate
Project Defenses
Sun. —Thr. 26 Jan — 06 Feb Vacation

* Occasions to be confirmed by official notices according to government announcement.
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Spring 2025

Day(s)

Date

Activity

Sat. 01 Feb. Beginning of Registration
Sun. 09 Feb. Classes Begin
Thr. 13 Feb. Last Day of Registration
Sat.-Mon. 29 Mar.-31Mar. Eid el Fitr
Sun. —Thr. 6 April-10 April Mid Term Exam
Mon. 21 April Spring Festival *
Friday 25 April Sinai Liberation Day*
Thr. 01 May Labor Day *
Sun. —Thr. 25 May — 29May Practical Exam
Thr. 29May Last Day of Drop
Thr. 29 May Last Day of Classes
Thr.-Mon. 5 June-9 June Eid al-Adha Holiday
Sun. —Thr. 1June —19 June Final Exam
Sun. —Thr. 22 June — 26 June Control Work & Graduate
Project Defenses
Sun. —Thr. 22 June - 10 July Vacation
Sun.-Thr, 29 June-03 July Practical Training(Week #1)
Sun.-Thr, 06 July-10 July Practical Training(Week #2)
Mon. 30 June Revolution Day 30 June *

* QOccasions to be confirmed by official notices according to government announcement.
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https://www.timeanddate.com/holidays/egypt/spring-festival
https://www.timeanddate.com/holidays/egypt/labor-day
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Summer 2025

Date

Day(s)

Activity

Thr. 26 June Islamic New Year *

Sat. 5 July Beginning of Registration

Sun. 13 July Classes Begin

Thr. 17 July Last Day of Registration

Wed. 23 July Revolution Day *
Sun. — Thr. 3Aug — 7 Aug Mid Term Exam

Thr. 28 Aug Last Day of Drop
Sun.-Thr. 24 Aug - 28 Aug Practical Exam
Sun.- Thr. 31 Aug - 04 Sep Final Exam
Sun.- Mon. 07 Sep - 11 Sep Control Work
Sat- Thr 13 Sep -18 Sep Vacation

* Qccasions to be confirmed by official notices according to government announcement.
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